
 

Dear students 

    Kindly, be informed that AOU-Egypt has a policy for Safeguarding, and it 
committed to equality, respect the diversity and protect vulnerable groups 
and has a safeguarding team, for more information, read the policy. The link 
is below. 

https://www.arabou.edu.kw/university/PublishingImages/Lists/RegulationsCategories/AllIt
ems/AOU%20Safeguarding%20%20Policy.pdf 

Safeguarding at AOU 

 

 

 

https://www.arabou.edu.kw/university/PublishingImages/Lists/RegulationsCategories/AllItems/AOU%20Safeguarding%20%20Policy.pdf
https://www.arabou.edu.kw/university/PublishingImages/Lists/RegulationsCategories/AllItems/AOU%20Safeguarding%20%20Policy.pdf


 

الطلاب  أعزاؤنا  

 Safeguarding Policy الجامعة العربية المفتوحة بمصر تهتم بتحقيق تكافؤ الفرص وتحترم التنوع والاختلاف وتمنع 

ولديها سياسة وهى   اى تمييز من اى نوع   

 برجاء الاطلاع عليها 

https://www.arabou.edu.kw/university/PublishingImages/Lists/RegulationsCategories/AllIt
ems/AOU%20Safeguarding%20%20Policy.pdf 

The Safeguarding Team 

Name Tittle Office 
No. 

Ext. E-mail 

Dr. Mahmoud 
Abo ElNasr 

University President S05 1104 director@aou.edu.eg 

Dr.Amr Gad Assistant Professor 
GMDT 

F22 220
4 

amr.gad@aou.edu.eg 

Mrs. Rania 
Azmi             

Quality Assurance 
&Accreditation Manager 

F56 550
0 

Rania.azmi@aou.edu.eg 

Eng.Ahmed 

Khalifa 

Maintenance & 
Operation Manager 

S104 103
0 

Ahmed.Khalifa@aou.edu.eg 

Eng.Ahmed 

Nazmy 

IT Manager S11 577
7 

A.nazmy@aou.edu.eg 

Ms.Amira 

ELZahed 

HR Specialist S20 1105 amira@aou.edu.eg 

Gen./Hatem 
Beshry 

Security Manager 
 

F58 911 Hatem.beshry@aou.edu.eg 
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